FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

EET

1-24-01

101603769

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Gomes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MICRO CONSULTING INC.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X _No	street Address: 6991 Millcreek Dr., #1					
3. Nature of conveyance: X						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attach	ed?Yes _X_No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO MOZ UE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3						
Mil downsta to be recorded with required cover about information to						

ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/26/2001 NROCHAI - 00000038 09767959

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose name and full post address are set out below:

Name

Address

Michael Gomes

4 Rosslin Road Cambridge, Ontario N1S 3K1 Canada

FRAME ASSEMBLY AND LIGHT FOR AN ELECTRICAL WALL CONDUIT

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed January 31, 2000 as United States Patent Application No. 60/179,143, in my application for Letters Patent of Canada filed January 31, 2000 as Canadian Patent Application No. 2,297,539 and in my application for Letters Patent of Europe filed May 3, 2000 as European Patent Application No. 00109449.9, under the same title, and naming me as inventor;

together with my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, re—examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above—identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0874 exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

signed at MISSISSAUGH, OUT.	, LIIIS
10 day of JANUARY , 2000! JMJ	
I. Michael Gomes.	
(Signature of Michael Gomes)	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I,	BARBARA	HAIDUK		whose	full	post	office
		(Name of	Witness)				

address is 5659 GLEN FRIN DR.#3, MISS ON.15 M 5P2 (Address of Witness) ATTO.

state that I was personally present and did see Michael Gomes who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness)

20831058.1

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0875

+640